612
613
614
615

PREMIUM

MOVIE PLEXES

HBO Hits
HBO Drama
HBO Comedy
HBO Movies

- 651 Cinemax Hits

650

652

Cinemax

Cinemax Action

631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
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Showtime HD
Showcase
T00

Extreme

Next

Beyond
Women
Family Zone
Flix

The Movie Channel
TMC Extra!

661
662
663
664
665
667
668
669
670
671
675

STARZ HD
STARZGinema
STARZ Kids & Family
STARZ ENCORE Family
STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Actionill
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Suspenséll
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Westerhgy

STARZ Edge

STARZ Comedy

902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925

C—

MCToday’s Hits

MCTrending Hits -
MC Feel-Good Favorites
MCPop Energy .
MCHip-Hop & R&B
MCDance

MCHip-Hop Classics
MCThrowback Jam.
MCR&B Classics
MCTodaysR&8
MC Gospel

MC Contemporary Chris-
MCRock

MCVYacht Rock .
MC60's & 70's Mellow Hits
MC Adult Alternative
MCRock Hits

MC ClassicRock
MCSoft Rock

MC Happy Hits .
MCPop Hits

MCToday's Latin Hits
MCTropicales

MC Romantic Latin -
MC70's & 80’s Favorites

927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950

MC90’s
MC80’s
MC 705 |
MC60’s Generation

MC Solid Gold Oldies W
MCPop Country

MCToday’s Country .
MC Country Hits
MC Classic Country .
MC Country Rock
MCSleep Noise .
MCRelaxing Vibes
MC Calming Classical W
MCJoyful Instrumentals
MCPop Instrument.
MCLight Classical
MC Classical Masterpi.
MCSoundscapes
MCSmooth Jazz .
MCJazz

_

MCBlues
MCSingers & Swing

MCEasy Listening

MC Classical Christmas
MC Sounds of the Sea.

Music Choice channels are free when
subscribed to the BVtv Basic Package.

CHANNEL

LINE-UP
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BVtv CHANNEL PACKAGES v'WTVE: Watch TV Everywhere!

For customers living in Axtell, Beattie, Centralia, Home, Linn, Oketo, Onaga, Palmer, Summerfield, Vermillion, Westmoreland & Wheaton

brpanded”

# CHANNEL TNTHD Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD Viceland HD
2 BVtvBillboard HD 207 (NNHD 407 Lifetime Real Women 318 FYIHD

3 BVtvChannel 3HD 208 (NN Headline News HD 410  Freeform HD 330 Daystar

4  BVtvChannel4 209 Fox News HD 411  Nickelodeon HD 333 TheWord TV
210  MS Now HD 412 Cartoon Network

10  KOLN CBS Lincoln HD 404 Women's Entertainment

-
|
11 KTWU PBS Topeka HD 211 (NBCHD 413 The Disney Channel HD 408  Cooking Channel
12 Enhance 213 TruTV 419 Game Show Network HD 409 Disney JRHD
13 WIBW CBS Topeka HD 217 Oxygen HD 420 USAHD 414 Disney XD HD
15 My Networks 218  FoxBusiness 421  Paramount Network HD 415 Boomerang
16 World 255  Fanduel Sports Network 422 SyFyHD 416 Teen Nick
18 (WTopeka HD 256 FXXHD 423 FXHD 417  NickJR
27 KSNTNBCTopeka HD 260  Fox Sports 1HD 501 CMTHD 418 NickToons
29  Bounce 262  Sportsman Channel HD 502 MTVHD 424  Comedy Central HD
33 Net1PBS Nebraska HD 263 INSP 503 VH1HD 490  ANTHEM-+HD
34 (reate Net 3x 301 Travel HD 521 E!Entertainment HD 495  MTV Live HD
43 KTM) FoxTopeka HD 302 TLCHD 602 AMC 500  Great American Family HD
49  KTKAABCTopeka HD 303  The Cowboy Channel HD 604 Lifetime Movie Network HD 504 MTV2

50  DABL

75  News Channel Nebraska HD
95  Washington Local

215 The Weather Channel HD

505 CMT Music
Expanded* 506  MTV Classic
507 Nick MusicHD
508 BBCAmerica

304 History HD

305 A&EHD

306 Discovery Channel HD
308 Investigation Discovery

NESEERRENNRR

H:

CHANNEL
135 ESPN News HD
137 ESPNUHD

IIIIIIHIIIII

325 EWTN 309 OWN 509 Independent Films
326 Trinity Broadcast Network 313 Magnolia Network HD 141 Big 10 Network HD 525  HD Movies HD
450 QVCHD 314 HGTVHD 248 SECNetwork 530 Motor Trend HD
451 HSNHD 315 Food Network HD 250  FoxSports 2HD 601 TCMHD

319  Animal Planet HD 257  The Golf Channel HD 603  FX Movies HD

258 The Outdoor Channel HD

# CHANNEL 320 National Geographic HD
132 RFDTVHD 321 National Geographic Wild HD 261  Discovery Life
133 ESPNHD 322 BravoHD 291 Military History

307 American Heroes

310 Destination America HD
311 Discovery Family

312  Science Channel HD

134 ESPN2HD

136  ACC Networks
140  NFL Network HD
201 News Nation HD
202 TBSHD

327 TBNInspire
329 PositivTV
401 Lifetime HD
402 TVland

405 Hallmark HD

‘N NN NERE

*Pricing & packages are subject to change. 09.22.25
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